A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE CALLING ) A SPECIAL ELECTION ON AUGUST 12, ) 1986, SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL ) ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON ) THE QUESTION OF AUTHORIZING A ) TWO YEAR TAX LEVY OUTSIDE THE TAX ) BASE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY )

و الأر الج

## THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon on the 12th day of August, 1986, for the purpose of submitting a proposed two year tax levy in excess of the tax base.

Section 2. At the special election the following measure shall be submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection:

## TWO YEAR OPERATING LEVY

- Question: Shall the City of Lebanon levy \$372,418.00 for two years outside the tax base for operating purposes beginning in 1986-87?
- Statement: If this measure is approved, the total City general fund budget for police, fire and other City services will be less than for the current year. The total amount to be levied for two years, if this measure is approved, will be \$744,836.00.

Section 3. The City Recorder is directed to file this ballot title with the office of the Linn County Clerk in accordance with ORS 310.330.

Section 4. The polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be those designated by the Linn County Clerk for special elections; the poll books adopted for Lebanon by the Linn County Clerk as the poll books for said election are hereby adopted as the poll books for the special election; the Judges and Clerks of election appointed by the Linn County Clerk to serve in Lebanon at said election are hereby designated as the Judges and Clerks of and for the City special election.

Section 5. The election shall be conducted by mail, and ballots must be returned to the office of the Linn County Clerk, Linn County Courthouse, Albany, Oregon before 8:00 p.m. August 12, 1986.

Section 6. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of  $\underline{4}$  for and  $\underline{0}$  against and approved by the Mayor this  $\underline{2} \stackrel{\sqrt{0}}{\underline{2}}$  day of July, 1986.

ATTEST:

nelison

City Administrator

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE CALLING	)	10
A SPECIAL ELECTION ON AUGUST 12,	)	ordinance bill no. $13$
1986, SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL	)	for 1986
ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON	)	101 1986
THE QUESTION OF AUTHORIZING A	)	1007
TWO YEAR TAX LEVY OUTSIDE THE TAX	) ·	ORDINANCE NO. 1997
BASE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY	)	······································

, **.** .

## THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

୍ଦୁ

Section 1. That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon on the 12th day of August, 1986, for the purpose of submitting a proposed two year tax levy in excess of the tax base.

<u>Section 2.</u> At the special election the following measure shall be submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection:

## TWO YEAR OPERATING LEVY

- Question: Shall the City of Lebanon levy \$372,418.00 for two years outside the tax base for operating purposes beginning in 1986-87?
- Statement: If this measure is approved, the total City general fund budget for police, fire and other City services will be less than for the current year. The total amount to be levied for two years, if this measure is approved, will be \$744,836.00.

Section 3. The City Recorder is directed to file this ballot title with the office of the Linn County Clerk in accordance with ORS 310.330.

Section 4. The polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be those designated by the Linn County Clerk for special elections; the poll books adopted for Lebanon by the Linn County Clerk as the poll books for said election are hereby adopted as the poll

> JUL 3 1986 2:50pm DEL W Br Janine Mayer

books for the special election; the Judges and Clerks of election appointed by the Linn County Clerk to serve in Lebanon at said election are hereby designated as the Judges and Clerks of and for the City special election.

Section 5. The election shall be conducted by mail, and ballots must be returned to the office of the Linn County Clerk, Linn County Courthouse, Albany, Oregon before 8:00 p.m. August 12, 1986.

Section 6. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of  $\underline{4}$  for and  $\underline{0}$  against and approved by the Mayor this  $\underline{2} \stackrel{\underline{ND}}{=} day$  of July, 1986.

мауо

ATTEST:

ichison

City Administrator